





DSWD DROMIC Terminal Report on the Flooding Incident in Brgy. Balangasan, Pagadian City, Zamboanga del Sur

08 April 2024, 6AM

I. Situation Overview

On 03 July 2023, a flooding incident occurred in Brgy. Balangasan, Pagadian City, Zamboanga del Sur due to continuous heavy rains brought by the Intertropical Convergence Zone.

Source: DSWD Field Office (FO) IX

II. Status of Affected Areas and Population

A total of **80 families** or **400 persons** were affected in **Brgy. Balangasan, Pagadian City, Zamboanga del Sur** (see Annex A).

III. Status of Displaced Population

Inside Evacuation Center

A total of **80 families** or **400 persons** sought temporary shelter in **Balangasan Gym** in **Brgy. Balangasan, Pagadian City, Zamboanga del Sur** (see Annex B).

IV. Damaged Houses

A total of three (3) houses were totally damaged in Brgy. Balangasan, Pagadian City, Zamboanga del Sur (see Annex C).







Annexes

Annex A. Number of Affected Families / Persons

7							
REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY	NUMBER OF AFFECTED						
	Barangays	Families	Persons				
GRAND TOTAL	1	80	400				
REGION IX	1	80	400				
Zamboanga del Sur	1	80	400				
Pagadian City	1	80	400				

Source: DSWD FO IX

Annex B. Number of Displaced Families / Persons Inside Evacuation Center

REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY	NUMBER OF EVACUATION		NUMBER OF DISPLACED INSIDE ECs			
REGION / PROVINCE / WONICIPALITY	CENTERS (ECs)		Families		Persons	
	CUM	NOW	CUM	NOW	CUM	NOW
GRAND TOTAL	1	-	80	-	400	-
REGION IX	1	-	80	-	400	-
Zamboanga del Sur	1	-	80	-	400	-
Pagadian City	1	-	80	-	400	-

Source: DSWD FO IX

Annex C. Number of Damaged Houses

REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY	NO. OF DAMAGED HOUSES				
REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY	Total	Totally	Partially		
GRAND TOTAL	3	3	-		
REGION IX	3	3	-		
Zamboanga del Sur	3	3	-		
Pagadian City	3	3	-		
0 P0II/P F0 II					

Source: DSWD FO IX

This terminal report is based on the report submitted by DSWD FO IX on 06 July 2023. The Disaster Response Operations Management, Information and Communication (DROMIC) Division of DSWD-DRMB continues to closely coordinate with DSWD FO IX for any request of Technical Assistance and Resource Augmentation (TARA).

Prepared by: Released by:

JOANNA YSABELLA S. TINGIN AZENETH T. TRASMONTE, RSW, MSW